	Schedule of 2024 Academic Year Screening and Examination for 
Educational Advancement Counseling of Outstanding Student Athletes of Junior High School and Above

	No.
	Content
	Date

	1
	Registration for screening and examination
	Online registration time
	9 am, April 12, 2024 (Friday) to
5 pm, May 2, 2024 (Thursday)

	
	
	Postal registration time
	April 12, 2024 to May 2, 2024 according to Chunghwa Post’s post mark

	2
	Deadline for giving up application for screening and examination (according to Chunghwa Post’s post mark)
	May 9, 2024 (Thursday)

	3
	Posting notice of failure in qualification review 
	May 21, 2024 (Tuesday)

	4
	Those who fail to meet the qualifications shall apply for review by the deadline (the postmark will not be used as proof of mailing). After the  review  deadline, the original submission materials shall be returned to the Academic Affairs Office of the original (graduation) school.
	May 27, 2024 (Monday)

	5
	Online announcement of qualification review results:
1. Those who pass the review shall return the original copies of the submitted materials and the admission ticket for the examination to the Academic Affairs Office of the original school (graduation).
2. The list of unqualified candidates will be announced online.
	June 5, 2024 (Wednesday)

	6
	Subject examination (Senior High School to University)
	June 15, 2024 (Saturday)

	7
	Technical examination
	June 16, 2024 (Sunday)

	8
	Announcement of allocation (announcement, posting online)
	5 pm, June 26, 2024 (Wednesday)

	9
	Posting of screening and examination allocation name list   and examination results transcript to school of graduation
	June 26, 2024 (Wednesday)

	10
	Deadline for application for review of subject examination  results (the postmark will not be used as proof of mailing) (Senior High School to University)
	July 1, 2024 (Monday)

	11
	Students admitted after screening and examination report at the admitting school (Junior High School to Senior High School )
	July 11, 2024 (Thursday)

	12
	Deadline for students admitted after screening and examination to declare giving up of admission qualification after reporting (Junior High School to Senior High School )
	July 15, 2024 (Monday)

	13
	Date of application for online registration for second screening (the postmark will not be used as proof of mailing)
	9 am, August 21, 2024 (Wednesday) to
5pm, September 5, 2024 (Thursday)

	14
	List of successful candidates of second screening (announcement, posting online)
	5 pm, September 9, 2024 (Monday)

	15
	Posting of screening and admission notification
	September 9, 2024 (Monday)


Attachment

